# **Perpetual** GROUP

27 February 2024

Perpetual Limited ABN 86 000 431 827

Angel Place, Level 18, 123 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

> +61 9229 9000 perpetual.com.au

### Perpetual announces new Head of Distribution, Asia

Perpetual Limited ("Perpetual Group") (ASX:PPT) the multi-boutique asset manager and owner of Barrow Hanley, Trillium, J O Hambro Capital Management, Perpetual Asset Management, Pendal, TSW and Regnan, has announced the appointment of Lily Cheung as Head of Distribution. Asia.

Lily joined the Perpetual Group last year having spent the last 14 years at MFS Investment Management, where she was responsible for institutional clients covering central banks, SWF's, public and private pension funds out of Hong Kong. The role she last held at MFS Investment Management was Managing Director, Sales and Relationship Management.

Lily has recently relocated to Singapore and will be responsible for growing the Perpetual client base across the institutional channel in Asia.

Perpetual Global Head of Distribution, Adam Quaife said: "We are delighted to have Lily join the global asset management team. She brings over 15 years of experience in the asset management industry and will play an instrumental role in building our growing presence in Asia as well as bringing the full suite of investment boutiques within Perpetual to the Asian market.

"Perpetual now has key executives leading distribution teams across Asia, Europe, the Middle East, Africa and the Americas, truly highlighting the global presence we have as an asset management business."

Commenting on her appointment, Lily said: "It's a really exciting time to be joining Perpetual Group and bringing their multi-boutique investment proposition with a diverse range of investment capabilities to clients across Asia."

#### For more information please contact:

**Daniel Wright** Senior Communications Manager Tel: +61 478 405 701 Daniel.wright@perpetual.com.au

### **About Perpetual**

Perpetual Limited (Perpetual Group) is an ASX listed (ASX:PPT) global financial services firm operating a multi-boutique asset management business, as well as wealth management and trustee services businesses.

Perpetual Group owns leading asset management brands including Perpetual, Pendal, Barrow Hanley, J O Hambro, Regnan, Trillium and TSW. Perpetual Limited ABN 86 000 431 827 1

Media Release

# Perpetual GROUP

Perpetual Group's wealth management business services high-net worth clients, not for profits, and private businesses through brands such as Perpetual Private, Fordham and Jacaranda Financial Planning.

Perpetual Group's corporate trust division provides services to managed funds, the debt market and includes a growing digital business, encompassing Laminar Capital.

Headquartered in Sydney, Perpetual services its global client base from offices across Australia as well as internationally from Asia, Europe, the United Kingdom and United States.